

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0766 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 9/2/2014 In control: DHHS: Social Services

On agenda: 9/9/2014 Final action: 9/9/2014

Title: Approval of the Memorandum of Understanding for the California Department of Social Services Work

Number Express Service Pilot Program

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MOU for Social Services Work Number Express Service Pilot Program.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/9/2014	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

Approval of the Memorandum of Understanding for the California Department of Social Services Work Number Express Service Pilot Program

That the Board of Supervisors approve the attached Memorandum of Understanding for participation in the California Department of Social Services Work Number Express Service Pilot Program; grant a waiver of the Nuclear Free Ordinance; authorize the Chairperson to execute four (4) originals of the Memorandum of Understanding; and direct the Clerk of the Board to route three (3) fully executed originals of the Memorandum of Understanding to the DHHS-Contract Unit for forwarding to DHHS-Social Services Administration.